(Rev. 6/93) 7-1-6\	U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hon- 101620529 arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): David John Cragie	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Invicta Plastics Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No 3. Nature of conveyance: X	Street Address: Harborough Road, Oadby City: Leicester Country: United Kingdom Zip: LE2 4LB Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached:	29/136534 Discation, the execution date is: <u>January 22, 2001</u> B. Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved1
Name: Andrew R. Basile Internal Address: YOUNG & BASILE, PC. Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 624	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to charge any deficiencies or excess of enclosed fees to our deposit
City: <u>Troy</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48084-3107</u>	8. Deposit account number: 25-0115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
Darlene P. Condra Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Date

PATENT REEL: 011528 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT

I, David John Cragie, having my residence at 37 Kingfisher Crescent, Reydon, Southwold, Suffolk, IP18 6XL, United Kingdom do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Invicta Plastics Limited hereinafter, ASSIGNEE, a British company, having its principal place of business at Harborough Road, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 4LB, United Kingdom, the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for "Dispenser", as described and claimed in my Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on 23 August 2000 as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuation prosecution applications and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND EMPOWER ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to make applications for patent or other form of protection for my invention referenced above, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me, and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required to procure the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 011528 FRAME: 0286 AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said sole ASSIGNEE.

AND I HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I COVENANT with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed this 17th day of January Zoo,
(Day) (Month) (Year)

JJ. Cracyc

RECORDED: 02/01/2001 REEL: 011528 FRAME: 0287